
No. of Villages 

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 2583052 1547642 1035410 100.00 59.92 40.08

Males 1324085 789397 534688 100.00 59.62 40.38

Females 1258967 758245 500722 100.00 60.23 39.77

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 401382 240648 160734 18.40 18.41 18.38

Males 194165 119494 74671 17.18 17.84 16.23

Females 207217 121154 86063 19.70 19.02 20.76

Sex Ratio 951 961 936

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 381167 253762 127405 14.76 16.40 12.30

Males 200511 133094 67417 15.14 16.86 12.61

Females 180656 120668 59988 14.35 15.91 11.98

901 907 890

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 1526673 765022 761651 69.33 59.13 83.88

Males 926268 501770 424498 82.44 76.45 90.85

Females 600405 263252 337153 55.68 41.29 76.50

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 478027 256646 221381 18.51 16.58 21.38

Males 243750 130764 112986 18.41 16.57 21.13

Females 234277 125882 108395 18.61 16.60 21.65

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 63482 48564 14918 2.46 3.14 1.44

Males 32408 24632 7776 2.45 3.12 1.45

Females 31074 23932 7142 2.47 3.16 1.43

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 1053722 713459 340263 40.79 46.10 32.86

Males 686149 406505 279644 51.82 51.50 52.30

Females 367573 306954 60619 29.20 40.48 12.11

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 827181 516038 311143 78.50 72.33 91.44

Males 601564 340913 260651 87.67 83.86 93.21

Females 225617 175125 50492 61.38 57.05 83.29

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 226541 197421 29120 21.50 27.67 8.56

Males 84585 65592 18993 12.33 16.14 6.79

Females 141956 131829 10127 38.62 42.95 16.71
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Child Population in the                                      

age group 0-6

Absolute Percentage to total population

0
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0

Increase

No. of sub-Districts

No. of Towns

No. of Statutory Towns

No. of Census Towns

Census-2011

Child Sex Ratio

Total Population
Absolute Percentage

Decadal Change 2001-2011
Absolute Percentage
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Census- 2011
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Census - 2001

9

9
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Main Workers Absolute Percentage to total workers

Marginal Workers
Absolute Percentage to total workers

Total Workers
Absolute Work Participation Rate

Literates
Absolute Percentage

Scheduled Caste Population
Absolute Percentage to total population

Scheduled Tribe Population
Absolute Percentage to total population
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Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 191978 166254 25724 84.74 84.21 88.34

Males 73377 56588 16789 86.75 86.27 88.40

Females 118601 109666 8935 83.55 83.19 88.23

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 34563 31167 3396 15.26 15.79 11.66

Males 11208 9004 2204 13.25 13.73 11.60

Females 23355 22163 1192 16.45 16.81 11.77

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 298856 292551 6305 28.36 41.00 1.85

Males 159058 155221 3837 23.18 38.18 1.37

Females 139798 137330 2468 38.03 44.74 4.07

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 145523 140367 5156 13.81 19.67 1.52

Males 57117 53998 3119 8.32 13.28 1.12

Females 88406 86369 2037 24.05 28.14 3.36

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 35602 15249 20353 3.38 2.14 5.98

Males 22262 8711 13551 3.24 2.14 4.85

Females 13340 6538 6802 3.63 2.13 11.22

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 573741 265292 308449 54.40 37.20 90.70

Males 447712 188575 259137 65.20 46.40 92.70

Females 126029 76717 49312 34.30 25.00 81.30

Source:- Census of India - 2011 # included un-inhabited villages

Marginal Workers                                              

( Less than 3 months )

Absolute

Absolute Percentage to total marginal workers

Total Other Workers
Absolute Percentage to total workers

Percentage to total marginal workers

Marginal Workers                                                      

( 3 -6 months )

Total Cultiators
Absolute Percentage to total workers

Total Household Industry Workers
Absolute Percentage to total workers

Total Agricultural Labourers
Absolute Percentage to total workers
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23.3

6.3

50

31

70

897

879

944

288994

479792

1.66

1.38

1.46

2026525

519

2366

17

5035

1216

1924

1413

3337

363177

316240

679417

13670

15326

28996

5117.92

8481

3013

60.35

169.86

109.00

620.35

427.80

554.42

3357.15

1123756

435

5

564440

86484

1393

37462

18572

1329

2911

712591

Agriculture Census-                                             

2015-16

Livestock Census -2019 

Others

Total

Agriculture

Industrial(Small +Medium+Large)

Public water works (Small +Medium+ Large)

Villages Road

Area in Sq. Kms. 

Projected Population ('000) (As on Ist October,2019)

Road Length per 100 Sq. Km. of area

Road Length per Lakh of Population

National Highway

Commercial(Non-Domestic)

Public street light

State highway

Main District Road

Other Districts Road

Registration of Vehicles (31.12.2020)

Vehicle Ratio  (Nos.) ( Per 1000 Persons)

Road Length (Kms.) per 1000 Vehicles

Domestic

Crude Death Rate (CDR)   

Infant Mortality Rate (IMR)     

Neo- natal Mortality Rate

Under Five  Mortality Rate (U5MR)

Sex Ratio at Birth

Sex Ratio (0-4 Years)

Sex Ratio (All Ages)

Number of Operational Holdings

Area of Operational Holdings (Area in Hect.)

Average Size of Operational Holdings (in Hect.)

All

SC

ST

Elementary Education                   

(2019-20)

Road Length (PWD)  -                       

31.03.2020

Transport (2020-21)

Electricity- Consumers                    

Served - 2019-20 (Numbers) 

Annual Health Survey                       

2012-13

Crude Birth Rate (CBR)  

Health (Modern Medicine) 

(31.12.2020)

Livestock Census -2019 (Nos.)

Govt. Medical Institutions

Beds

Area served by per medeical institution

Population served by per medical institutions

population served by per bed

Total Govt. Teachers

Total Pvt. Teacher

Total Teacher (Govt.+Pvt.)

Total Road Length (PWD) (in Km.)

Total Govt. Schools*

Total Pvt. School

Total (Govt.+Pvt.) School 

Total Boys Enrollment

Total Girls Enrollment

AJMER

Total Enrollment (Boys+Girls) 

3



6687.52

2404.81

128.54

1840.89

10869.96

1095.76

357.67

23385.15

1103

1103

73

1030

0

11

94112

51777

55.02

124548

80076

7.17

54.06

67.99

35.38

23.66

583192

329306

912498

82710

39408

52

181712

19963

161749

768000

310830

457170

98.4

86.2

69.4

50.6

87.2

67.1

39.6

68.7

53.2

57.6

53.4

12.7

AE- Advance Estimates

* Govt. Management includes Deptt. Of Edu., T&W, SJE, Local Body, Sanskrit Edu., KGBV, Madarsa only

Production of Major Crops-                  

Final  (2019-20) (In M.T.)

U5MR per thousand live births

^Piped water into dwelling/yard/plot,public tap/standpipe,tibe well or borehole, proctected dug well, proctected spring, 

rainwater,community RO plant.
$ Flush to piped sewer system, flush to septic tank, flush to pit latrine, ventilated improved pit(VBIP)/biogas latrine,pit latrine with 

slab,twin pit/composting toielt,which is not shared with any other household.

# Electricity, LPG/natural Gas, biogas.

Pregnant women age 15-49 years who are anaemic(<11.0 g/dl) 

All women age 15-49 years who are anaemic 

Men age 15-49 years who are anaemic(<13.0 g/dl) 

Institutional births (%)

Children age 12-23 months fully immunized

Children under 5 years who are underweight(weight-for-age)

Children age 6-59 months who are anaemic (<11.0 g/dl)

Non-pregnant women age 15-49 years who are anaemic(<12.0 g/dl) 

Net Area Sown

Households with electricity 

Households with an improved drinking-water source^

Households using improved sanitation facility $ 

Households using clean fuel for cooking #

Double Cropprd Area

Net Area Sown

Crop Wise Total Area (Hectare) 

Total Area Under All Crops

Double Cropprd Area

Total Oilseeds

Cotton (Lint)

Sugarcane

Crop Wise Irrigated Area (Hectare) 

Total Area Under All Crops

 Gross irrigated area to gross area sown

Cereals

Pulses

Total Food Grains (Cereals +Pulses)

At Constant   (2011-12) Prices  `

 forest area to reporting area

 Net area to reporting area

 Double cropped area to net area

 Net irrigated area to net area sown

No. of Banking Offices per lakh of population

Per Capita Bank Deposit `

Per Capita Bank Credit `

Credit-Deposit Ratio 

At Current Prices `

Agriculture

Domestic

Commercial (Non-Domestic)

Public street light

No. of habited village as per census 2011

Villages covered through Schemes

Villages benifited by underground water

Villages benifited by surface water

Villages  not covered through Schemes 

Industrial (Small +Medium+ Large)

Public water works (Small +Medium+ Large)

Others

Total

Irrigated Area and Total Area          

(2019-20)

 Household Profile NFHS-4                                  

(2015-16 ) (In Percentage)

Consumption of Electricity -                         

2019-20 (In Lacs Unit) 

Rural Drinking Water Supply                            

31 - December, 2020

Banking 2020-21  Q4

Per Capita Net District                

Domestic Product 2020-21 (AE)

Agricultural indicators                          

(2019-20)  Percentage of 

Note:- Medical Institutionn and Beds of Medical College are not included
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