		AJMER	1			
	Census - 2001 Census - 20		- 2011	Increase		
No. of sub-Districts	9		9		0	
No. of Towns	9		11		2	
No. of Statutory Towns	8		8		0	
No. of Census Towns		1	3		2	
No. of Villages	10	)38	1111		73	
-		Census-20	11			
T . 15 1 d		Absolute			Percentage	
Total Population	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban
Persons	2583052	1547642	1035410	100.00	59.92	40.08
Males	1324085	789397	534688	100.00	59.62	40.38
Females	1258967	758245	500722	100.00	60.23	39.77
1 chaics	1230707	Absolute	300122	100.00	Percentage	37.11
Decadal Change 2001-2011	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban
D	401382	240648	160734	18.40	18.41	
Persons						18.38
Males	194165	119494	74671	17.18	17.84	16.23
Females	207217	121154	86063	19.70	19.02	20.76
Sex Ratio	951	961	936			
Child Population in the		Absolute			ercentage to total populat	
age group 0-6	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban
Persons	381167	253762	127405	14.76	16.40	12.30
Males	200511	133094	67417	15.14	16.86	12.61
Females	180656	120668	59988	14.35	15.91	11.98
Child Sex Ratio	901	907	890			
T*4		Absolute			Percentage	
Literates	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban
Persons	1526673	765022	761651	69.33	59.13	83.88
Males	926268	501770	424498	82.44	76.45	90.85
Females	600405	263252	337153	55.68	41.29	76.50
<b>'</b>	000.05	Absolute	337133		ercentage to total populat	
Scheduled Caste Population	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban
Persons	478027	256646	221381	18.51		21.38
Males	243750	130764	112986		16.57	
				18.41		21.13
Females	234277	125882	108395	18.61	16.60	21.65
Scheduled Tribe Population		Absolute			ercentage to total populat	
	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban
Persons	63482	48564	14918	2.46	3.14	1.44
Males	32408	24632	7776	2.45	3.12	1.45
Females	31074	23932	7142	2.47	3.16	1.43
Total Workers		Absolute			<b>Work Participation Rate</b>	)
Total Workers	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban
Persons	1053722	713459	340263	40.79	46.10	32.86
Males	686149	406505	279644	51.82	51.50	52.30
Females	367573	306954	60619	29.20	40.48	12.11
•		A1 1 4				
Main Workers	Absolute		Percentage to total workers			
	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban
Persons		516038	311143	78.50	72.33	91.44
Males	601564	340913	260651	87.67	83.86	93.21
Females	225617	175125	50492	61.38	57.05	83.29
Mousinal War-	Absolute			Percentage to total workers		
Marginal Workers	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban
Persons	226541	197421	29120	21.50	27.67	8.56
Males	84585	65592	18993	12.33	16.14	6.79
Females		131829	10127	38.62	42.95	16.71
remaies	141930	131829	10127	36.02	42.95	10./1

Marg	Marginal Workers		Absolute			Percentage to total marginal workers		
(3	-6 months )	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	191978	166254	25724	84.74	84.21	88.34	
	Males	73377	56588	16789	86.75	86.27	88.40	
	Females	118601	109666	8935	83.55	83.19	88.23	
Marg	inal Workers	Absolute			Percentage to total marginal workers			
_	han 3 months )	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	34563	31167	3396	15.26	15.79	11.66	
	Males	11208	9004	2204	13.25	13.73	11.60	
	Females	23355	22163	1192	16.45	16.81	11.77	
Tota	Total Cultiators		Absolute		Percentage to total workers		rs	
1012	ai Cultiators	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	298856	292551	6305	28.36	41.00	1.85	
	Males	159058	155221	3837	23.18	38.18	1.37	
	Females	139798	137330	2468	38.03	44.74	4.07	
Total Agric	cultural Labourers	Absolute			Percentage to total workers			
Total Agric	cultural Labourers	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
_	Persons	145523	140367	5156	13.81	19.67	1.52	
	Males	57117	53998	3119	8.32	13.28	1.12	
	Females	88406	86369	2037	24.05	28.14	3.36	
Total Househ	Household Industry Workers —————		Absolute			Percentage to total workers		
Total Housen	old illudstry workers	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
_	Persons	35602	15249	20353	3.38	2.14	5.98	
_	Males	22262	8711	13551	3.24	2.14	4.85	
	Females	13340	6538	6802	3.63	2.13	11.22	
Total (	Total Other Workers		Absolute			Percentage to total workers		
Total		Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	573741	265292	308449	54.40	37.20	90.70	
<u> </u>	Males	447712	188575	259137	65.20	46.40	92.70	
	Females	126029	76717	49312	34.30	25.00	81.30	
Source:- Census	of India - 2011		# included un-	inhabited v	illages			

	AJMER	
Annual Health Survey	Crude Birth Rate (CBR)	23.3
2012-13	Crude Death Rate (CDR)	6.3
	Infant Mortality Rate (IMR)	50
	Neo- natal Mortality Rate	31
	Under Five Mortality Rate (U5MR)	70
	Sex Ratio at Birth	897
	Sex Ratio (0-4 Years)	879
	Sex Ratio (All Ages)	944
Agriculture Census-	Number of Operational Holdings	288994
2015-16	Area of Operational Holdings (Area in Hect.)	479792
	Average Size of Operational Holdings (in Hect.)	
	All	1.66
	SC	1.38
	ST	1.46
Livestock Census -2019	Livestock Census -2019 (Nos.)	2026525
<b>Health (Modern Medicine)</b>	Govt. Medical Institutions	519
(31.12.2020)	Beds	2366
	Area served by per medeical institution	17
	Population served by per medical institutions	5035
	population served by per bed	1216
Elementary Education	Total Govt. Schools*	1924
(2019-20)	Total Pvt. School	1413
	Total (Govt.+Pvt.) School	3337
	Total Boys Enrollment	363177
	Total Girls Enrollment	316240
	Total Enrollment (Boys+Girls)	679417
	Total Govt. Teachers	13670
	Total Pvt. Teacher	15326
	Total Teacher (Govt.+Pvt.)	28996
Road Length (PWD) -	Total Road Length (PWD) (in Km.)	5117.92
31.03.2020	Area in Sq. Kms.	8481
	Projected Population ('000) (As on Ist October,2019)	3013
	Road Length per 100 Sq. Km. of area	60.35
	Road Length per Lakh of Population	169.86
	National Highway	109.00
	State highway	620.35
	Main District Road	427.80
	Other Districts Road	554.42
	Villages Road	3357.15
Transport (2020-21)	Registration of Vehicles (31.12.2020)	1123756
11ansport (2020-21)	Vehicle Ratio (Nos.) (Per 1000 Persons)	435
		435
Electricity- Consumers	Road Length (Kms.) per 1000 Vehicles  Domestic	5
Served - 2019-20 (Numbers)		564440
Serveu - 2017-20 (Numbers)	Commercial(Non-Domestic)	86484
	Public street light	1393
	Agriculture	37462
	Industrial(Small +Medium+Large)	18572
	Public water works (Small +Medium+ Large)	1329
	Others	2911
	Total	712591

Consumption of Electricity -	Domestic	6687.52
2019-20 (In Lacs Unit)	Commercial (Non-Domestic)	2404.81
	Public street light	128.54
	Agriculture	1840.89
	Industrial (Small +Medium+ Large)	10869.96
	Public water works (Small +Medium+ Large)	1095.76
	Others	357.67
	Total	23385.15
Rural Drinking Water Supply	No. of habited village as per census 2011	1103
31 - December, 2020	Villages covered through Schemes	1103
	Villages benifited by underground water	73
	Villages benifited by surface water	1030
	Villages not covered through Schemes	0
Banking 2020-21 Q4	No. of Banking Offices per lakh of population	11
	Per Capita Bank Deposit ₹	94112
	Per Capita Bank Credit ₹	51777
	Credit-Deposit Ratio	55.02
Per Capita Net District	At Current Prices ₹	124548
Domestic Product 2020-21 (AE)	At Constant (2011-12) Prices ₹	80076
Agricultural indicators	forest area to reporting area	7.17
(2019-20) Percentage of	Net area to reporting area	54.06
	Double cropped area to net area	67.99
	Net irrigated area to net area sown	35.38
	Gross irrigated area to gross area sown	23.66
Production of Major Crops-	Cereals	583192
Final (2019-20) (In M.T.)	Pulses	329306
	Total Food Grains (Cereals +Pulses)	912498
	Total Oilseeds	82710
	Cotton (Lint)	39408
	Sugarcane	52
Irrigated Area and Total Area	Crop Wise Irrigated Area (Hectare)	
(2019-20)	Total Area Under All Crops	181712
	Double Cropprd Area	19963
	Net Area Sown	161749
	Crop Wise Total Area (Hectare)	
	Total Area Under All Crops	768000
	Double Cropprd Area	310830
	Net Area Sown	457170
Household Profile NFHS-4	Households with electricity	98.4
(2015-16 ) (In Percentage)	Households with an improved drinking-water source^	86.2
	Households using improved sanitation facility \$	69.4
	Households using clean fuel for cooking #	50.6
	Institutional births (%)	87.2
	Children age 12-23 months fully immunized	67.1
	Children under 5 years who are underweight(weight-for-age)	39.6
	Children age 6-59 months who are anaemic (<11.0 g/dl)	68.7
	Non-pregnant women age 15-49 years who are anaemic(<12.0 g/dl)	53.2
	Pregnant women age 15-49 years who are anaemic(<11.0 g/dl)	57.6
	All women age 15-49 years who are anaemic	53.4
	Men age 15-49 years who are anaemic(<13.0 g/dl)	12.7

U5MR per thousand live births

Note:- Medical Institutionn and Beds of Medical College are not included

<sup>\*</sup> Govt. Management includes Deptt. Of Edu., T&W, SJE, Local Body, Sanskrit Edu., KGBV, Madarsa only

<sup>^</sup>Piped water into dwelling/yard/plot,public tap/standpipe,tibe well or borehole, proctected dug well, proctected spring, rainwater,community RO plant.

<sup>\$</sup> Flush to piped sewer system, flush to septic tank, flush to pit latrine, ventilated improved pit(VBIP)/biogas latrine,pit latrine with slab,twin pit/composting toielt,which is not shared with any other household.

<sup>#</sup> Electricity, LPG/natural Gas, biogas.